503743046 03/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3789690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIOX HEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	925 NORTH POINT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8073711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)859-8000

Email: JASON.GREENBERG@FRIEDFRANK.COM

Correspondent Name: JASON L. GREENBERG
Address Line 1: 1 NEW YORK PLAZA
Address Line 2: FRIED FRANK LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1909-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON L. GREENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/JLG/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=GA SoS - Name Change to CIOX Health LLC#page1.tif source=GA SoS - Name Change to CIOX Health LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 503743046 REEL: 038174 FRAME: 0587

Control Number: 0147580

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 02/23/2016 changing its name to

CIOX HEALTH, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 02/25/2016



B: P. Kemp Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 038174 FRAME: 0588



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

	Article One
The name of the limited liability compa	any ("company") is:
HealthPort Technologies, LLC	
	Article Two
The date the articles of organization v	were filed was: 10/26/2001
_	Article Three
The company hereby adopts the folloname of the company is:	wing amendment to change the name of the company. The new
CIOX Health, LLC	
The articles of amendment shall t	the effective upon the filing with the Secretary of State. The effective on: 03/01/2016 at
	Signature
	Lori Reel, Asst. Secretary on behalf of the Sole Member, Smart Holdings Corp.
	Print Name Capacity (choose one option only): Organizer Member Manager Court-Appointed Fiduciary Attorney-in-fact

Email Address: __James.Lawton@HealthPort.com

Form CD 115

PATENT REEL: 038174 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 03/18/2016